
Startmilen 2001-03-31 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Kristian Algers -75 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 30:33
2 2 Stefan Ljungström -70 IF Göta 31:31
3 3 Anders Nilsson -71 IF Göta 31:44
4 4 Ulf Gahne -63 Hässelby SK 31:49
5 5 Henrik Nyström -82 Västerås FK 32:11
6 6 Mathias Pettersson -78 Kumla SF 32:33
8 7 Henrik Östling -76 Sköldinge IF 32:45
9 8 Anders Holmkvist Hofors LK 32:56

10 9 Claes Jansson -82 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 33:00
11 10 Linus Nilsson -83 Enhörna IF 33:05
12 11 Grzegorz Mikotajczuk -77 Pogon/Polen 33:07
14 12 Stefan Karlsson -69 Lidköpings IS 33:24
15 13 Peter Wiker -72 Hällefors LK 33:28
16 14 Claes Björling -78 IFK Mora 33:29
17 15 Mikael Kroon -67 Kumla SF 33:30
18 16 Oleg Egorov -66 Jämtrännarna 33:33
19 17 Fredrick Djupström -68 Glanshammars IF 33:34
23 18 Stefan Agust Hafsteinnsson -81 Kvarnsv. FIK 34:00
24 19 Magnus Rydin -71 Enhörna IF 34:01
26 20 Sören Thörnqvist -67 IF Hagen 34:06
27 21 Mikael Johannesson -73 Mullsjö SOK 34:08
28 22 John Gustafsson -74 Team Caesar 34:20
29 23 Klas Hedrönn -68 IFK Skövde 34:31
31 24 Tomas Eriksson -68 Enhörna IF 34:44
33 25 Björn Wahlgren -68 Hällefors LK 34:52
35 26 Anders Rees -77 IF Göta 34:58
37 27 Jonas Holmberg -82 IFK Mora 35:01
38 28 Johnny Axelsson Enhörna IF 35:13
39 29 Peter Markusson -69 IFK Skövde 35:20
40 30 Fredrik Skagervik -71 IFK Skövde 35:29
43 31 Mattias Karlsson -74 Karlstad LK 35:51
49 32 Magnus Johansson -70 IF Start 36:24
53 33 Roger Helmersson -68 IFK Skövde 36:45
55 34 Tobias Lindahl -76 Enhörna IF 36:57
56 35 Kenneth Gåse IK Akele 37:00
58 36 Stefan Franzén -84 IFK Mora 37:04
59 37 Rickard Wirén -78 Örebro AIK 37:06
62 38 Tom Axelsson Enhörna IF 37:17
63 39 Dan Bäck -75 Brevens IF 37:18
67 40 Patrik Persson -83 Kumla SF 37:36
68 41 Mats Lindström -76 Kopparbergs IF 37:37
69 42 Henrik Svenberg -70 Karlskoga LK 37:38
75 43 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF 37:54
79 44 Ulf Eriksson -74 Flemmingsbergs SK 38:10
92 45 Jonas Öhrn -69 IF Start 39:12
98 46 Martin de Souza -83 KFUM Örebro 39:48



105 47 Daniel Brånn -82 Kumla SF 40:06
108 48 Fredrik Perzon -71 Storådalens Sk 40:29
118 49 Matthias Wiktorsson -82 Laxå OK 42:10
136 50 Mikael Rixon -71 KLK 44:15
158 51 Tommy Lassfolk -70 Kopparbergs IF 46:42

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

13 1 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF 33:12
41 2 Christer Johansson -63 Glanshammars IF 35:44
44 3 Lasse Höög -66 Örebro AIK 35:51
46 4 Jan Sundelius -65 IF Spartacus 36:11
50 5 Roger Karlsson -63 Zinkgruvans IF 36:26
70 6 Mikael Strussenfelt -62 Karlskoga LK 37:41
73 7 Tommy Eng -62 Laxå OK 37:47
74 8 Sören Forsberg -63 IF Start 37:49
81 9 Magnus Julin -64 IF Start 38:21
87 10 Torbjörn Dahlqvist -63 IFK Nora långlöpn. 38:43
96 11 Jari Kåberg -63 Storådalens SK 39:35

102 12 Thomas Johansson -62 Sunne LK 40:00
173 13 Conny Sandström -63 Storådalens SK 48:24

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

7 1 Hans Nilsson -59 Enhörna IF 32:41
20 2 John Dickson -59 Mullsjö SOK 33:36
22 3 Staffan Pehrson -61 IF Hagen 33:57
34 4 Anders Lindström -59 Oxelösund 34:54
47 5 Björn Bylund -60 IF Hagen 36:15
57 6 Björn Furhoff -60 IFK Skövde 37:02
64 7 Tom Pedersen -58 IF Göta 37:24
66 8 Allan Bodare -61 Glanshammars IF 37:30
83 9 Börje Grönlund -60 Enhörna IF 38:35
88 10 Stojko Despotoski -57 Laxå OK 38:46
94 11 Anders Dahlqvist -59 Brevens IF 39:20
97 12 Hasse Wirén -57 Kumla SF 39:39

111 13 Peter Berglund Idkeberget/Rämshyt 40:44
123 14 Kari Lupala -60 Kopparbergs IF 42:37
126 15 Bo Andersson -57 Storådalens SK 42:53
127 16 Stefan Östlund -59 Kvismaredalens IF 43:09
132 17 Jouko Myyryläinen Götlunda IF 43:36
135 18 Lars Andersson -59 Storådalens SK 44:01
147 19 Sören Borg -61 Örebro AIK 45:37

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

21 1 Hossein Fazeli -56 Hargs BK Runners 33:52
25 2 Tommy Edman -54 IFK Skövde 34:04
30 3 Sune Andersson -56 Lidköpings IS 34:32



32 4 Lars Claesson -56 Flens IF 34:50
42 5 Lars Björnfot -56 IFK Skövde 35:48
60 6 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora långlöpn. 37:09
61 7 Leif Sjöberg -54 IF Start 37:13
78 8 Tony Larsson -53 Örebro AIK 38:09
91 9 Kennet Larsson -52 Storådalens SK 39:02

109 10 Roger Sundkvist -56 Laxå OK 40:35
113 11 Pekka Harju -55 IFK Nora långlöpn 40:59
151 12 Sivert Lignell -53 Åsbro GoIF 45:50
168 13 Valdemar Andersson -54 IF Spartacus 47:57
169 14 Bosse Engborg -55 Hällefors LK 47:59
174 15 Lars-Göran Olsson -53 Storådalens SK 49:11

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

76 1 Staffan Sandberg -50 IF Göta 38:06
84 2 Krister Romedahl -50 IF Spartacus 38:37

120 3 Lennart Gustavsson -48 IFK Nora långlöpn. 42:21
138 4 Sören Andersson -48 IFK Nora långlöpn. 44:21
143 5 Bengt Nilsson -49 Sköllersta IF 45:08
148 6 Lars Allbertsson -48 Kvismaredalens IF 45:44
155 7 Christer Lilja -48 Brevens IF 46:23
163 8 Leif Axelsson -50 Storådalens SK 47:11

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

52 1 Sture Axén -43 IFK Skövde 36:42
106 2 Gösta Gustavsson -45 IFK Nora långlöpn. 40:11
117 3 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF 41:53
121 4 Bengt Lagerberg -44 IF Göta 42:32
142 5 Leif E. Karlsson -46 Sköldinge IF 45:07
144 6 Sven-Olof Dahlgren -44 Hällefors LK 45:10
171 7 Arne Nytting -45 IF Spartacus 48:07
178 8 Kjell Persson -45 Frövi IK 50:18

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

71 1 Nils-Rune Andersson -38 Kopparbergs IF 37:45
115 2 Håkan Loftman -39 IF Göta 41:19
119 3 Lennart Hjalmarsson -39 Lidköpings IF 42:13
125 4 Eero Ahokangas -38 IF Hagen 42:43
128 5 Lennart Nilsson -38 Kopparbergs IF 43:13
134 6 Göte Ivarsson Tibro AIK 43:49
157 7 Jan Myrtorp -41 Brohyttans IF 46:29
175 8 Sören Wilhelmsson -39 Pålsboda GoIF 49:20
182 9 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK 51:29

M65 10 km



Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid
156 1 Sven Olsson -35 Karlslunds IF 46:26
164 2 Ove Norman -35 IK Heros 47:28

M75 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

193 1 Roy Folkeson -23 Kumla SK 65:41

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

36 1 Catarina Asph -77 IFK Mora 35:00
48 2 Jenny Widarsson -76 Mullsjö SOK 36:16
51 3 Pia Thomasson -65 IF Göta 36:34
54 4 Julie Leonard -59 Högbo GIF 36:48
65 5 Charlotte Nilsson -66 IF Start 37:25
72 6 Jutta Pedersen -46 Enhörna IF 37:46
77 7 Carolina Höckerfelt -71 IFK Skövde 38:07
82 8 Cecilia Erling -74 Rånäs 4H 38:22
86 9 Helene Nilsson -66 IF Start 38:39
89 10 Åsa Höög -71 Örebro AIK 38:47
90 11 Susanna Damm -75 Västerås FK 38:53
95 12 Inga-Lill Andersson -74 IF Start 39:30

103 13 Gabriella Ragnerstam -75 IF Start 40:02
104 14 Lotta Lennartsson -69 IF Start 40:03
107 15 Vilma Audzijonyté -76 Lidköpings IS 40:25
110 16 Linda Luks -75 Näshulta GoIF 40:41
129 17 Jessica Jansson -73 Hällefors LK 43:15
130 18 Anne-Louise Nilsson -72 IF Göta 43:21
162 19 Malin Pehrzon -74 Storådalens SK 47:10
167 20 Malin Törnqvist -74 Hjulsjö byförening 47:50
176 21 Maria Gustavsson -79 Brevens IF 50:04

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

85 1 Åsa Carlsson -62 Laxå OK 38:38
116 2 Ursula Turtinen -65 Näshulta GoIF 41:20
122 3 Tina Karlsson -66 Storådalens SK 42:36
154 4 Elisabeth Schelin -65 Sunne LK 46:16
179 5 Lena Nyman -62 Zinkgruvans IF 50:30
192 6 Kerstin Jansson -63 Storådalens SK 57:53

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

93 1 Arja Kilpeläinen -60 Näshulta GoIF 39:14
137 2 Karin Stridh-Andersson -58 IF Göta 44:17

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid



124 1 RosMarie Enmalm -54 IF Start 42:42
139 2 Saga Dahlsberg -54 IKW Köping 44:46
150 3 Ewa Wahlberg Uppsala LK 45:49
152 4 Ljiljana Persson -53 IF Start 45:59
189 5 Britt Karlsson -56 Sköldinge IF 54:01

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

101 1 Eva Ericsson -48 Karlskoga FIF 39:56
140 2 Anita Westling -50 Rämshyttans IK 44:47

K55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

161 1 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådalens SK 47:00

K60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

181 1 Ruth Svensson -35 IFK Nora LK 51:23

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

45 1 Johan Lundgren -65 Köping-Kolsva OK 35:55
80 2 Tobias Brohlin -79 Oxelösund TK 38:13
99 3 Bo Johanson -75 Karlskoga 39:50

100 4 Anders Larsson -54 Kumla SF 39:51
112 5 Ulf Eriksson -64 Hällefors LK 40:55
114 6 Per Calais -75 Karlstad 41:10
131 7 Lars Persson -53 IF Vulcanus 43:34
133 8 Bo Rapp Vagnhärad 43:38
141 9 Adam Thomsson -69 Karlstad 44:52
145 10 Peter Ylsöbäck Vilsta IF 45:24
146 11 Anders Oderstad -50 Vilsta IK 45:29
149 12 Johannes Ekqvist Eskilstuna 45:47
153 13 Hans Ringvall Örebro 46:11
159 14 Louise Grundberg Bråtens IK 46:50
160 15 Morgan Augustsson -61 - 46:55
165 16 Per-Erik Karlfelt IFK Nora långlöpn. 47:32
166 17 Torsten Hammarström -53 MIF Örebro 47:37
170 18 Frank Adolfsson -61 Örebro 48:03
172 19 Jan Andersson -46 Hargs BK Runners 48:15
177 20 Andreas Thornadtsson -77 - 50:07
180 21 Tommy Andersson Götlunda IF 50:56
183 22 Tomas Hammarström -84 Leksands OK 51:58
184 23 Annette Ylsöbäck Vilsta IF 52:00
185 24 Conny Granath -48 Götlunda IF 52:07
186 25 Lennart Hulén -67 - 53:38
187 26 Paul Holland -75 Örebro Black Knigh 53:52
188 27 Göran Thornadtsson -50 - 53:58



190 28 Per-Erik Melander -49 Vilsta IK 54:26
191 29 Roland Hjelm Cap Gemini 54:40

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Kristian Algers -75 Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 30:33
2 2 Stefan Ljungström -70 IF Göta Män 31:31
3 3 Anders Nilsson -71 IF Göta Män 31:44
4 4 Ulf Gahne -63 Hässelby SK Män 31:49
5 5 Henrik Nyström -82 Västerås FK Män 32:11
6 6 Mathias Pettersson -78 Kumla SF Män 32:33
7 1 Hans Nilsson -59 Enhörna IF M40 32:41
8 7 Henrik Östling -76 Sköldinge IF Män 32:45
9 8 Anders Holmkvist Hofors LK Män 32:56

10 9 Claes Jansson -82 Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 33:00
11 10 Linus Nilsson -83 Enhörna IF Män 33:05
12 11 Grzegorz Mikotajczuk -77 Pogon/Polen Män 33:07
13 1 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF M35 33:12
14 12 Stefan Karlsson -69 Lidköpings IS Män 33:24
15 13 Peter Wiker -72 Hällefors LK Män 33:28
16 14 Claes Björling -78 IFK Mora Män 33:29
17 15 Mikael Kroon -67 Kumla SF Män 33:30
18 16 Oleg Egorov -66 Jämtrännarna Män 33:33
19 17 Fredrick Djupström -68 Glanshammars IF Män 33:34
20 2 John Dickson -59 Mullsjö SOK M40 33:36
21 1 Hossein Fazeli -56 Hargs BK Runners M45 33:52
22 3 Staffan Pehrson -61 IF Hagen M40 33:57
23 18 Stefan Agust Hafsteinnsson -81 Kvarnsv. FIK Män 34:00
24 19 Magnus Rydin -71 Enhörna IF Män 34:01
25 2 Tommy Edman -54 IFK Skövde M45 34:04
26 20 Sören Thörnqvist -67 IF Hagen Män 34:06
27 21 Mikael Johannesson -73 Mullsjö SOK Män 34:08
28 22 John Gustafsson -74 Team Caesar Män 34:20
29 23 Klas Hedrönn -68 IFK Skövde Män 34:31
30 3 Sune Andersson -56 Lidköpings IS M45 34:32
31 24 Tomas Eriksson -68 Enhörna IF Män 34:44
32 4 Lars Claesson -56 Flens IF M45 34:50
33 25 Björn Wahlgren -68 Hällefors LK Män 34:52
34 4 Anders Lindström -59 Oxelösund M40 34:54
35 26 Anders Rees -77 IF Göta Män 34:58
36 1 Catarina Asph -77 IFK Mora Kvinnor 35:00
37 27 Jonas Holmberg -82 IFK Mora Män 35:01
38 28 Johnny Axelsson Enhörna IF Män 35:13
39 29 Peter Markusson -69 IFK Skövde Män 35:20
40 30 Fredrik Skagervik -71 IFK Skövde Män 35:29
41 2 Christer Johansson -63 Glanshammars IF M35 35:44
42 5 Lars Björnfot -56 IFK Skövde M45 35:48
43 31 Mattias Karlsson -74 Karlstad LK Män 35:51
44 3 Lasse Höög -66 Örebro AIK M35 35:51
45 1 Johan Lundgren -65 Köping-Kolsva OK Motion 35:55



46 4 Jan Sundelius -65 IF Spartacus M35 36:11
47 5 Björn Bylund -60 IF Hagen M40 36:15
48 2 Jenny Widarsson -76 Mullsjö SOK Kvinnor 36:16
49 32 Magnus Johansson -70 IF Start Män 36:24
50 5 Roger Karlsson -63 Zinkgruvans IF M35 36:26
51 3 Pia Thomasson -65 IF Göta Kvinnor 36:34
52 1 Sture Axén -43 IFK Skövde M55 36:42
53 33 Roger Helmersson -68 IFK Skövde Män 36:45
54 4 Julie Leonard -59 Högbo GIF Kvinnor 36:48
55 34 Tobias Lindahl -76 Enhörna IF Män 36:57
56 35 Kenneth Gåse IK Akele Män 37:00
57 6 Björn Furhoff -60 IFK Skövde M40 37:02
58 36 Stefan Franzén -84 IFK Mora Män 37:04
59 37 Rickard Wirén -78 Örebro AIK Män 37:06
60 6 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora långlöpn. M45 37:09
61 7 Leif Sjöberg -54 IF Start M45 37:13
62 38 Tom Axelsson Enhörna IF Män 37:17
63 39 Dan Bäck -75 Brevens IF Män 37:18
64 7 Tom Pedersen -58 IF Göta M40 37:24
65 5 Charlotte Nilsson -66 IF Start Kvinnor 37:25
66 8 Allan Bodare -61 Glanshammars IF M40 37:30
67 40 Patrik Persson -83 Kumla SF Män 37:36
68 41 Mats Lindström -76 Kopparbergs IF Män 37:37
69 42 Henrik Svenberg -70 Karlskoga LK Män 37:38
70 6 Mikael Strussenfelt -62 Karlskoga LK M35 37:41
71 1 Nils-Rune Andersson -38 Kopparbergs IF M60 37:45
72 6 Jutta Pedersen -46 Enhörna IF Kvinnor 37:46
73 7 Tommy Eng -62 Laxå OK M35 37:47
74 8 Sören Forsberg -63 IF Start M35 37:49
75 43 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF Män 37:54
76 1 Staffan Sandberg -50 IF Göta M50 38:06
77 7 Carolina Höckerfelt -71 IFK Skövde Kvinnor 38:07
78 8 Tony Larsson -53 Örebro AIK M45 38:09
79 44 Ulf Eriksson -74 Flemmingsbergs SK Män 38:10
80 2 Tobias Brohlin -79 Oxelösund TK Motion 38:13
81 9 Magnus Julin -64 IF Start M35 38:21
82 8 Cecilia Erling -74 Rånäs 4H Kvinnor 38:22
83 9 Börje Grönlund -60 Enhörna IF M40 38:35
84 2 Krister Romedahl -50 IF Spartacus M50 38:37
85 1 Åsa Carlsson -62 Laxå OK K35 38:38
86 9 Helene Nilsson -66 IF Start Kvinnor 38:39
87 10 Torbjörn Dahlqvist -63 IFK Nora långlöpn. M35 38:43
88 10 Stojko Despotoski -57 Laxå OK M40 38:46
89 10 Åsa Höög -71 Örebro AIK Kvinnor 38:47
90 11 Susanna Damm -75 Västerås FK Kvinnor 38:53
91 9 Kennet Larsson -52 Storådalens SK M45 39:02
92 45 Jonas Öhrn -69 IF Start Män 39:12
93 1 Arja Kilpeläinen -60 Näshulta GoIF K40 39:14
94 11 Anders Dahlqvist -59 Brevens IF M40 39:20
95 12 Inga-Lill Andersson -74 IF Start Kvinnor 39:30



96 11 Jari Kåberg -63 Storådalens SK M35 39:35
97 12 Hasse Wirén -57 Kumla SF M40 39:39
98 46 Martin de Souza -83 KFUM Örebro Män 39:48
99 3 Bo Johanson -75 Karlskoga Motion 39:50

100 4 Anders Larsson -54 Kumla SF Motion 39:51
101 1 Eva Ericsson -48 Karlskoga FIF K50 39:56
102 12 Thomas Johansson -62 Sunne LK M35 40:00
103 13 Gabriella Ragnerstam -75 IF Start Kvinnor 40:02
104 14 Lotta Lennartsson -69 IF Start Kvinnor 40:03
105 47 Daniel Brånn -82 Kumla SF Män 40:06
106 2 Gösta Gustavsson -45 IFK Nora långlöpn. M55 40:11
107 15 Vilma Audzijonyté -76 Lidköpings IS Kvinnor 40:25
108 48 Fredrik Perzon -71 Storådalens Sk Män 40:29
109 10 Roger Sundkvist -56 Laxå OK M45 40:35
110 16 Linda Luks -75 Näshulta GoIF Kvinnor 40:41
111 13 Peter Berglund Idkeberget/Rämshyt M40 40:44
112 5 Ulf Eriksson -64 Hällefors LK Motion 40:55
113 11 Pekka Harju -55 IFK Nora långlöpn M45 40:59
114 6 Per Calais -75 Karlstad Motion 41:10
115 2 Håkan Loftman -39 IF Göta M60 41:19
116 2 Ursula Turtinen -65 Näshulta GoIF K35 41:20
117 3 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF M55 41:53
118 49 Matthias Wiktorsson -82 Laxå OK Män 42:10
119 3 Lennart Hjalmarsson -39 Lidköpings IF M60 42:13
120 3 Lennart Gustavsson -48 IFK Nora långlöpn. M50 42:21
121 4 Bengt Lagerberg -44 IF Göta M55 42:32
122 3 Tina Karlsson -66 Storådalens SK K35 42:36
123 14 Kari Lupala -60 Kopparbergs IF M40 42:37
124 1 RosMarie Enmalm -54 IF Start K45 42:42
125 4 Eero Ahokangas -38 IF Hagen M60 42:43
126 15 Bo Andersson -57 Storådalens SK M40 42:53
127 16 Stefan Östlund -59 Kvismaredalens IF M40 43:09
128 5 Lennart Nilsson -38 Kopparbergs IF M60 43:13
129 17 Jessica Jansson -73 Hällefors LK Kvinnor 43:15
130 18 Anne-Louise Nilsson -72 IF Göta Kvinnor 43:21
131 7 Lars Persson -53 IF Vulcanus Motion 43:34
132 17 Jouko Myyryläinen Götlunda IF M40 43:36
133 8 Bo Rapp Vagnhärad Motion 43:38
134 6 Göte Ivarsson Tibro AIK M60 43:49
135 18 Lars Andersson -59 Storådalens SK M40 44:01
136 50 Mikael Rixon -71 KLK Män 44:15
137 2 Karin Stridh-Andersson -58 IF Göta K40 44:17
138 4 Sören Andersson -48 IFK Nora långlöpn. M50 44:21
139 2 Saga Dahlsberg -54 IKW Köping K45 44:46
140 2 Anita Westling -50 Rämshyttans IK K50 44:47
141 9 Adam Thomsson -69 Karlstad Motion 44:52
142 5 Leif E. Karlsson -46 Sköldinge IF M55 45:07
143 5 Bengt Nilsson -49 Sköllersta IF M50 45:08
144 6 Sven-Olof Dahlgren -44 Hällefors LK M55 45:10
145 10 Peter Ylsöbäck Vilsta IF Motion 45:24



146 11 Anders Oderstad -50 Vilsta IK Motion 45:29
147 19 Sören Borg -61 Örebro AIK M40 45:37
148 6 Lars Allbertsson -48 Kvismaredalens IF M50 45:44
149 12 Johannes Ekqvist Eskilstuna Motion 45:47
150 3 Ewa Wahlberg Uppsala LK K45 45:49
151 12 Sivert Lignell -53 Åsbro GoIF M45 45:50
152 4 Ljiljana Persson -53 IF Start K45 45:59
153 13 Hans Ringvall Örebro Motion 46:11
154 4 Elisabeth Schelin -65 Sunne LK K35 46:16
155 7 Christer Lilja -48 Brevens IF M50 46:23
156 1 Sven Olsson -35 Karlslunds IF M65 46:26
157 7 Jan Myrtorp -41 Brohyttans IF M60 46:29
158 51 Tommy Lassfolk -70 Kopparbergs IF Män 46:42
159 14 Louise Grundberg Bråtens IK Motion 46:50
160 15 Morgan Augustsson -61 - Motion 46:55
161 1 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådalens SK K55 47:00
162 19 Malin Pehrzon -74 Storådalens SK Kvinnor 47:10
163 8 Leif Axelsson -50 Storådalens SK M50 47:11
164 2 Ove Norman -35 IK Heros M65 47:28
165 16 Per-Erik Karlfelt IFK Nora LL Motion 47:32
166 17 Torsten Hammarström -53 MIF Örebro Motion 47:37
167 20 Malin Törnqvist -74 Hjulsjö byförening Kvinnor 47:50
168 13 Valdemar Andersson -54 IF Spartacus M45 47:57
169 14 Bosse Engborg -55 Hällefors LK M45 47:59
170 18 Frank Adolfsson -61 Örebro Motion 48:03
171 7 Arne Nytting -45 IF Spartacus M55 48:07
172 19 Jan Andersson -46 Hargs BK Runners Motion 48:15
173 13 Conny Sandström -63 Storådalens SK M35 48:24
174 15 Lars-Göran Olsson -53 Storådalens SK M45 49:11
175 8 Sören Wilhelmsson -39 Pålsboda GoIF M60 49:20
176 21 Maria Gustavsson -79 Brevens IF Kvinnor 50:04
177 20 Andreas Thornadtsson -77 - Motion 50:07
178 8 Kjell Persson -45 Frövi IK M55 50:18
179 5 Lena Nyman -62 Zinkgruvans IF K35 50:30
180 21 Tommy Andersson Götlunda IF Motion 50:56
181 1 Ruth Svensson -35 IFK Nora LK K60 51:23
182 9 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK M60 51:29
183 22 Tomas Hammarström -84 Leksands OK Motion 51:58
184 23 Annette Ylsöbäck Vilsta IF Motion 52:00
185 24 Conny Granath -48 Götlunda IF Motion 52:07
186 25 Lennart Hulén -67 - Motion 53:38
187 26 Paul Holland -75 Örebro Black Knight Motion 53:52
188 27 Göran Thornadtsson -50 - Motion 53:58
189 5 Britt Karlsson -56 Sköldinge IF K45 54:01
190 28 Per-Erik Melander -49 Vilsta IK Motion 54:26
191 29 Roland Hjelm Cap Gemini Motion 54:40
192 6 Kerstin Jansson -63 Storådalens SK K35 57:53
193 1 Roy Folkeson -23 Kumla SK M75 65:41

P16 5 km



Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid
3 1 Julius Nilsson -85 Enhörna IF 17:06
4 2 Andreas Eriksson -86 Sköldinge IF 17:15
7 3 Henrik Pettersson -85 Karlskoga FIF 18:03
9 4 Markus Karlsson -86 Sköldinge IF 18:30

11 5 Simon Johansson -85 Sköldinge IF 19:07
24 6 Joakim Johansson -86 Laxå OK 23:47

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

15 1 Malin Andersson -85 KFUM Örebro 20:11
20 2 Johanna Kaikkonen -86 IF Göta 22:56
25 3 Elin Larsson -86 Sköldinge IF 23:58
27 4 Therese Karlsson -87 Storådalens SK 28:51

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Peter Marklund -77 Riviera 16:06
2 2 Tryggve Malm Avos IF 16:48
5 3 Andreas Pettersson -81 Kumla SF 17:23
6 4 Daniel Lindholm -80 Dalregementets IF 17:44
8 5 Lars-Arne Rådman -61 Krylbo 18:13

10 6 Jonas Nolvik -75 Dalregementets IF 18:54
12 7 Eric Eskelinen -84 Kumla SF 19:44
13 8 Henrik Andersson -78 Örebro AIK 19:47
14 9 Louise Wiker -79 Hällefors LK 20:01
16 10 Fredrik Johansson -84 Laxå OK 21:27
17 11 Niclas Andersson Storådalens SK 21:37
18 12 Christian Gustafsson -87 Hällefors LK 21:42
19 13 Mats Johansson Laxå OK 22:08
21 14 Stefan Andersson Avos IF 23:10
22 15 Elin Hardell -84 - 23:20
23 16 Anders Wilhelmssn -67 Pålsboda GoIF 23:28
26 17 Bengt Dennevi -39 - 25:14
28 18 Katarina Eriksson-Klockars Storådalens SK 29:47
29 19 Tommy Hultberg -41 Spårvägen skidor 30:22
30 20 Anna Ulander Avos IF 30:30
31 21 Magdalena Bergman Avos IF 32:45
32 22 Anna Haglöf -37 Sate Llite Square 34:11
33 23 Börje Arleholt -33 Sate Llite Square 34:11
34 24 Michael Forsberg Bråtens IK 48:54
35 25 Anita Forsberg Bråtens IK 50:28
36 26 Micke Mosserud Kopparberg 53:04
37 27 Monica Löfström Mosserud Kopparberg 53:07
38 28 Arne Gustavsson -30 Fagersta OK 59:21

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Peter Marklund -77 Riviera Motion 16:06



2 2 Tryggve Malm Avos IF Motion 16:48
3 1 Julius Nilsson -85 Enhörna IF P16 17:06
4 2 Andreas Eriksson -86 Sköldinge IF P16 17:15
5 3 Andreas Pettersson -81 Kumla SF Motion 17:23
6 4 Daniel Lindholm -80 Dalregementets IF Motion 17:44
7 3 Henrik Pettersson -85 Karlskoga FIF P16 18:03
8 5 Lars-Arne Rådman -61 Krylbo Motion 18:13
9 4 Markus Karlsson -86 Sköldinge IF P16 18:30

10 6 Jonas Nolvik -75 Dalregementets IF Motion 18:54
11 5 Simon Johansson -85 Sköldinge IF P16 19:07
12 7 Eric Eskelinen -84 Kumla SF Motion 19:44
13 8 Henrik Andersson -78 Örebro AIK Motion 19:47
14 9 Louise Wiker -79 Hällefors LK Motion 20:01
15 1 Malin Andersson -85 KFUM Örebro F16 20:11
16 10 Fredrik Johansson -84 Laxå OK Motion 21:27
17 11 Niclas Andersson Storådalens SK Motion 21:37
18 12 Christian Gustafsson -87 Hällefors LK Motion 21:42
19 13 Mats Johansson Laxå OK Motion 22:08
20 2 Johanna Kaikkonen -86 IF Göta F16 22:56
21 14 Stefan Andersson Avos IF Motion 23:10
22 15 Elin Hardell -84 - Motion 23:20
23 16 Anders Wilhelmssn -67 Pålsboda GoIF Motion 23:28
24 6 Joakim Johansson -86 Laxå OK P16 23:47
25 3 Elin Larsson -86 Sköldinge IF F16 23:58
26 17 Bengt Dennevi -39 - Motion 25:14
27 4 Therese Karlsson -87 Storådalens SK F16 28:51
28 18 Katarina Eriksson-Klockars Storådalens SK Motion 29:47
29 19 Tommy Hultberg -41 Spårvägen skidor Motion 30:22
30 20 Anna Ulander Avos IF Motion 30:30
31 21 Magdalena Bergman Avos IF Motion 32:45
32 22 Anna Haglöf -37 Sate Llite Square Motion 34:11
33 23 Börje Arleholt -33 Sate Llite Square Motion 34:11
34 24 Michael Forsberg Bråtens IK Motion 48:54
35 25 Anita Forsberg Bråtens IK Motion 50:28
36 26 Micke Mosserud Kopparberg Motion 53:04
37 27 Monica Löfström Mosserud Kopparberg Motion 53:07
38 28 Arne Gustavsson -30 Fagersta OK Motion 59:21
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